

S.T-99 of 2019

Order No.16 dated 28-06-2023

It appears from the record that an intimation of death was filed on 28-04-2022 by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Biswajit Kundu s/o Late Swapan Kundu, Abhoynagar Colony, PS-Nischinda, Dist-Howrah and in stead of that death report has not been called for from the concerned P.S. till date.

Accordingly, O/C, Nischinda PS is directed to file death report as regards the said accused namely Biswajit Kundu by the next date positively.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the O/C, Nischinda PS for information and compliance of court's order.

Fix 28-08-2023 for death report.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah

