

ST No.99 of 2019
(CNR No:WBHW01-002036-2019)
(In cw: Nischinda PS Case No.115/18 dated 23-06-2018)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.31 dated 27-04-2026

Today is fixed for order in respect of death report of accused Biswajit Kundu.

A death report dated 21-02-2026 in respect of accused Biswajit Kundu along with a copy of death certificate has been received from Nischinda PS.

Heard both sides.

Ld. P.P-in-charge prays for necessary order.

From the report of the concerned PS as well as from copy of death certificate as attached with the report, it appears that accused Biswajit Kundu, S/o Late Swapan Kundu, Abhoynagar Colony, PS-Nischinda, Dist-Howrah was expired on 21-01-2021.

Hence, the case against the accused Biswajit Kundu is filed forever.

As the said accused was the only chargesheeted accused person in this case, the instant case merits disposal.

Accordingly, case is disposed of.

Seized amount be confiscated to the State in accordance with law.

Note in the CIS and all concerned register accordingly.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Howrah